



VILLAGE OF: River Grove  
 BID DATE AND TIME: September 3rd, 2020 @ 11:30 AM  
 PROJECT: 2020 Cherry Avenue Resurfacing (MFT)  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$332,026.50

			ENGINEER'S EOC		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		J. A. JOHNSON PAVING		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		BROTHERS ASPHALT		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		M & J ASPHALT PAVING		BUILDERS PAVING		
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	10	100	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	10.60	106.00	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00	10.30	103.00	1.00	10.00	11.00	110.00	10.00	100.00
2	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	830	6.75	5,602.50	4.00	3,320.00	3.50	2,905.00	4.00	3,320.00	6.15	5,104.50	2.06	1,709.80	10.00	8,300.00	5.50	4,565.00	4.00	3,320.00
3	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	5150	1.50	7,725.00	1.00	5,150.00	0.75	3,862.50	1.00	5,150.00	1.10	5,665.00	1.03	5,304.50	1.75	9,012.50	1.70	8,755.00	1.00	5,150.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	210	20.00	4,200.00	11.00	2,310.00	15.00	3,150.00	10.00	2,100.00	12.00	2,520.00	12.00	2,520.00	15.00	3,150.00	26.00	5,460.00	18.00	3,780.00
5	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	275	18.00	4,950.00	5.00	1,375.00	15.00	4,125.00	5.00	1,375.00	10.00	2,750.00	5.15	1,416.25	15.00	4,125.00	15.00	4,125.00	5.00	1,375.00
6	Incidental HMA Removal	SqYd	65	20.00	1,300.00	10.00	650.00	10.00	650.00	3.40	221.00	15.00	975.00	10.00	650.00	15.00	975.00	4.50	292.50	21.00	1,365.00
7	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal (Variable Death)	SqYd	3620	5.25	19,005.00	3.25	11,765.00	3.00	10,860.00	3.75	13,575.00	3.95	14,299.00	4.00	14,480.00	6.50	23,530.00	4.10	14,842.00	10.00	36,200.00
8	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	SqYd	110	12.00	1,320.00	3.00	330.00	10.00	1,100.00	1.00	110.00	10.00	1,100.00	3.00	330.00	15.00	1,650.00	22.00	2,420.00	22.00	2,420.00
9	12" Diameter, PVC, SDR 26, Sewer Pipe Replacemet	Foot	10	280.00	2,800.00	415.00	4,150.00	180.00	1,800.00	168.00	1,680.00	100.00	1,000.00	173.04	1,730.40	415.00	4,150.00	180.00	1,800.00	168.00	1,680.00
10	15" Diameter, PVC, SDR 26, Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	45	240.00	10,800.00	180.00	8,100.00	210.00	9,450.00	195.00	8,775.00	125.00	5,625.00	200.85	9,038.25	180.00	8,100.00	215.00	9,675.00	195.00	8,775.00
11	12"x6" PVC Sewer Service Connection	Each	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	955.00	955.00	745.00	745.00	700.00	700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	721.00	721.00	955.00	955.00	770.00	770.00	700.00	700.00
12	4" Diameter, PVC, Perforated Underdrain Pipe	Foot	120	45.00	5,400.00	34.00	4,080.00	44.50	5,340.00	42.00	5,040.00	35.00	4,200.00	43.26	5,191.20	35.00	4,200.00	46.40	5,568.00	42.00	5,040.00
13	Observation Well	Each	4	550.00	2,200.00	585.00	2,340.00	375.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,400.00	500.00	2,000.00	360.50	1,442.00	585.00	2,340.00	385.00	1,540.00	350.00	1,400.00
14	Restricted Depth Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,515.00	5,515.00	6,735.00	6,735.00	6,350.00	6,350.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,540.50	6,540.50	5,515.00	5,515.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,350.00	6,350.00
15	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	20	425.00	8,500.00	345.00	6,900.00	405.00	8,100.00	380.00	7,600.00	400.00	8,000.00	391.40	7,828.00	350.00	7,000.00	420.00	8,400.00	380.00	7,600.00
16	Structure Reconstructed	Each	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,860.00	1,860.00	1,325.00	1,325.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,287.50	1,287.50	1,860.00	1,860.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
17	Frame and Lid, Type 1	Each	10	400.00	4,000.00	325.00	3,250.00	405.00	4,050.00	380.00	3,800.00	400.00	4,000.00	391.40	3,914.00	400.00	4,000.00	418.00	4,180.00	380.00	3,800.00
18	Inlet Filter	Each	16	130.00	2,080.00	115.00	1,840.00	110.00	1,760.00	100.00	1,600.00	15.00	240.00	103.00	1,648.00	180.00	2,880.00	110.00	1,760.00	100.00	1,600.00
19	Trench Backfill	CuYd	40	35.00	1,400.00	36.00	1,440.00	10.60	424.00	10.00	400.00	40.00	1,600.00	10.30	412.00	40.00	1,600.00	11.00	440.00	10.00	400.00
20	Sprinkler Head Relocation	Each	10	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	60.00	600.00	100.00	1,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	432.00	4,320.00	150.00	1,500.00
21	Domestic Water Service Box to be Adjusted	Each	10	250.00	2,500.00	77.00	770.00	120.00	1,200.00	110.00	1,100.00	200.00	2,000.00	113.30	1,133.00	125.00	1,250.00	121.00	1,210.00	110.00	1,100.00
22	Comb Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	830	25.00	20,750.00	32.00	26,560.00	36.00	29,880.00	32.00	26,560.00	26.00	21,580.00	32.96	27,356.80	30.00	24,900.00	24.00	19,920.00	34.00	28,220.00
23	Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B, 6"	Foot	300	32.00	9,600.00	27.00	8,100.00	41.25	12,375.00	27.00	8,100.00	30.00	9,000.00	27.81	8,343.00	35.00	10,500.00	19.75	5,925.00	30.00	9,000.00
24	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	4800	7.25	34,800.00	7.00	33,600.00	7.00	33,600.00	7.00	33,600.00	7.00	33,600.00	7.21	34,608.00	5.50	26,400.00	6.50	31,200.00	7.00	33,600.00
25	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	200	30.00	6,000.00	42.00	8,400.00	36.00	7,200.00	42.00	8,400.00	25.00	5,000.00	43.26	8,652.00	25.00	5,000.00	35.00	7,000.00	42.00	8,400.00
26	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	275	60.00	16,500.00	65.00	17,875.00	77.25	21,243.75	50.00	13,750.00	70.00	19,250.00	66.95	18,411.25	55.00	15,125.00	77.00	21,175.00	65.00	17,875.00
27	PCC Base Course, 8"	SqYd	50	65.00	3,250.00	68.00	3,400.00	77.25	3,862.50	68.00	3,400.00	80.00	4,000.00	70.04	3,502.00	55.00	2,750.00	91.00	4,550.00	68.00	3,400.00
28	PCC Pavement, 8"	SqYd	30	90.00	2,700.00	72.00	2,160.00	77.25	2,317.50	72.00	2,160.00	80.00	2,400.00	74.16	2,224.80	65.00	1,950.00	88.00	2,640.00	72.00	2,160.00
29	Class D Patches, Type II, 6"	SqYd	60	65.00	3,900.00	45.00	2,700.00	35.00	2,100.00	50.00	3,000.00	55.00	3,300.00	30.00	1,800.00	95.00	5,700.00	80.00	4,800.00	90.00	5,400.00
30	Class D Patches, Type III, 6"	SqYd	60	65.00	3,900.00	42.00	2,520.00	35.00	2,100.00	40.00	2,400.00	50.00	3,000.00	30.00	1,800.00	95.00	5,700.00	80.00	4,800.00	80.00	4,800.00
31	Class D Patches, Type IV, 6"	SqYd	60	65.00	3,900.00	41.00	2,460.00	35.00	2,100.00	35.00	2,100.00	46.00	2,760.00	30.00	1,800.00	95.00	5,700.00	80.00	4,800.00	70.00	4,200.00
32	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1	Gallons	4000	0.50	2,000.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	0.50	2,000.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00	0.01	40.00
33	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt, 3"	SqYd	65	50.00	3,250.00	14.00	910.00	20.00	1,300.00	350.00	22,750.00	25.00	1,625.00	40.00	2,600.00	60.00	3,900.00	14.88	967.20	45.00	2,925.00
34	HMA Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 1"	Ton	225	95.00	21,375.00	75.00	16,875.00	85.00	19,125.00	75.60	17,010.00	86.00	19,350.00	105.00	23,625.00	95.00	21,375.00	107.50	24,187.50	135.00	30,375.00
35	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-3/4"	Ton	390	100.00	39,000.00	77.00	30,030.00	90.00	35,100.00	79.00	30,810.00	91.00	35,490.00	115.00	44,850.00	95.00	37,050.00	88.00	34,320.00	120.00	46,800.00
36	Protective Coat	SqYd	1020	1.00	1,020.00	1.00	1,020.00	1.05	1,071.00	1.00	1,020.00	1.00	1,020.00	1.03	1,050.60	0.10	102.00	2.50	2,550.00	1.00	1,020.00
37	Modified Soil, Furnish & Place 24"	SqYd	140	30.00	4,200.00	63.00	8,820.00	27.50	3,850.00	60.00	8,400.00	50.00	7,000.00	62.50	8,750.00	25.00	3,500.00	71.50	10,010.00	41.33	5,786.20
38	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	680	4.50	3,060.00	7.00	4,760.00	5.35	3,638.00	6.50	4,420.00	4.50	3,060.00	12.36	8,404.80	5.00	3,400.00	7.40	5,032.00	1.75	1,190.00
39	Sodding	SqYd	680	10.00	6,800.00	13.00	8,840.00	10.75	7,310.00	12.00	8,160.00	12.00	8,160.00	20.60	14,008.00	20.00	13,600.00	13.20	8,976.00	11.07	7,527.60
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Line 24"	Foot	60	35.00	2,100.00	20.00	1,200.00	58.35	3,501.00	54.67	3,280.20	63.25	3,795.00	56.31	3,378.60	50.00	3,000.00	55.00	3,300.00	50.00	3,000.00
41	Sign Panel - Type 1	SqFt	70	30.00	2,100.00	32.00	2,240.00	20.00	1,400.00	16.95	1,186.50	25.00	1,750.00	15.45	1,081.50	25.00	1,750.00	16.50	1,155.00	15.00	1,050.00
42	Metal Post - Type B	Foot	108	18.00	1,944.00	18.00	1,944.00	15.00	1,620.00	12.00	1,296.00	15.00	1,620.00	10.30	1,112.40	16.00	1,728.00	11.00	1,188.00	10.00	1,080.00
43	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,150.00	4,150.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	1,928.16	1,928.16	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,021.76	2,021.76	3,000.00	3,000.00
44	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1,285.44	1,285.44	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,372.80	1,372.80	2,000.00	2,000.00
45	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701901	L.S.	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.03	1.03	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	100.00
46	Mobilization	L.S.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,990.00	10,990.00	15,964.25	15,964.25	14,200.00	14,200.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	23,675.00	23,675.00	11,268.70	11,268.70
47	Filter Fabric	SqYd	430	6.50	2,795.00	5.50	2,365.00	1.25	537.50	1.00	430.00	4.00	1,720.00	3.55	1,526.50	2.25	967.50	3.25	1,397.50	4.25	1,827.50
48	Inline Check Valve, 10"	Each	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,975.00	3,975.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,862.							